

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

07 SEP 17 AM 9:11

STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY *dm*
DEPUTY

NO. 36203-1-II

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent,

v.

MICHAEL FLETCHER KNAUS, Appellant.

APPELLANT'S BRIEF

Rebecca Wold Bouchey
WSBA #26081
Attorney for Appellant

P.O. Box 1401
Mercer Island, WA 98040
(206) 275-0551

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I.	ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
II.	ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR	1
III.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
IV.	ARGUMENT.....	5
	ISSUE 1: THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY FINDING MR. KNAUS WAS ARMED WITH A FIREARM AT THE TIME OF THE COMMISSION OF THE CRIME OF UNLAWFUL POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE WHERE THE STATE FAILED TO SHOW A NEXUS BETWEEN THE GUN AND THE CRIME.....	5
V.	CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

TABLE OF CASES

Washington Cases

<i>State v. Aver</i> , 109 Wn.2d 303, 310, 745 P.2d 479 (1987).....	7
<i>State v. Barnes</i> , 153 Wn.2d 378, 383, 103 P.3d 1219 (2005).....	6
<i>State v. Easterlin</i> , 159 Wn.2d 203, 206, 149 P.3d 366 (2006).....	7
<i>State v. Green</i> , 94 Wn.2d 216, 221, 616 P.2d 628 (1980).....	7
<i>State v. Mills</i> , 80 Wn. App. 231, 234-35, 907 P.2d 316 (1995).....	7
<i>State v. Schelin</i> , 147 Wn.2d 562, 565, 55 P.3d 632 (2002).....	7
<i>State v. Valdobinos</i> , 122 Wn.2d 270, 282, 858 P.2d 199 (1993).....	6

STATUTES

RCW 9.94A.533	6
